Governors Cup 2007
Results

FINAL TEAM STANDINGS

1. Darters Anonymous - 123
2. Team St. Louis - 112
3. Columbia Eagles - 110
4, CMDA Blue - 103
5. Premier Darts - 82
6. John Johnson Bail Bonds 77
7. MVDP’s 71
8. 94 Bistro 65
9. CMDA Red 55
Friday:

Blind Draw Cricket: Entries — 64

1. John Schulte / John Noonan

2. Craig Ponder / Cliff Robb

3-4.  Kevin Saale / Jim Pliml

3-4. Keefe Ratte / Brenda Lewis

5-8.  Aaron Singleton / Keith Gardner
5-8.  Don Schroeder / Mark Nowlin
5-8. Holly Adams/ Joe Gonzalez
5-8.  Dave Cliburn / Bill Reid

Blind Draw 501: Entries — 62

1. Keith Gardner / Mark “Critter” Mayes

2. Keefe Ratte / Dave Madison

3-4.  Kyle Robb / Bill Pittman

3-4.  Jason “Big Country” Arbogast / Kevin Saale
5-8. Bob Wymer / Bill Reid

5-8.  John Noonan/ Linn Barnes

5-8.  Kim Dickey / Mike Mudd

5-8.  Aaron Singleton / Cliff Robb
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Saturday:

Mixed Triples 601: Teams Entered — 36

1.

2.

3-4.
3-4.
5-8.
5-8.
5-8.
5-8.

John Schulte / Mike Mudd / Loretta Schulte - CMDA Blue

Craig Ponder / Keefe Ratte / Diana Bernskoetter - CMDA Blue
Kevin Saale / Dave Madison / Kari Stevenson - Team St. Louis
Nick Benton / Craig Benton / Sherrie Benton - Darters Anonymous
Steve Brown / Roger Holt / Michelle Holt - Team St. Louis

Roger Taylor / David Rousch / Diana Rutherford - Premier Darts
Bill Pittman / Derek Reid / Debbie Holland - Premier Darts

Matt Kelly / Bob Carver / Wendy Hlinek - MVVDP’s

Men’s Singles 501: Entries — 72

1.

2.

3-4.
3-4.
5-8.
5-8.
5-8.
5-8.

9-16.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.

Steve Brown - Team St. Louis
Bill Reid - Darters Anonymous
John Ankeney - Columbia Eagles
Rick Cole - Columbia Eagles

Bill Pittman - Premier Darts
Bruce Keath - MVVDP’s

Nate Zahn - Premier Darts

Keefe Ratte - CMDA Blue
Bobby Wymer - Columbia Darts
Tom Antoni - MVDP’s

Linn Barnes - John Johnson Bail Bonds
Wayne Strope - CMDA Blue
Paul Cody - Team St. Louis
John Schulte - CMDA Blue
Craig Ponder - CMDA Blue
Mike Mudd - CMDA Blue

Ladies’ Singles 501: Entries — 36

1.

2.

3-4.
3-4.
5-8.
5-8.
5-8.
5-8.

Margaret Hemseth - Darters Anonymous
Jessica Thatcher - Team St. Louis

Laurie Grover-Hellums - Darters Anonymous
Tracy McKinley - Team St. Louis

Diana Rutherford - Premier Darts

Kelly Niederhelm - John Johnson Bail Bonds
Wendy Hlinek - MVDP’s

Stephanie McNeal - 94 Bistro

Blind Draw Cricket: Entries — 34

1.

2.

3-4.
3-4.
5-8.
5-8.
5-8.
5-8.

Craig Ponder / John Noonan

Mike Mudd / Sherrie Benton
Bruce Keath / Jim Easterby

Don Bowen / Sean Turner

Mark Nowlin / Wayne Strope
Keefe Ratte / Charles Nowlin

Joe Gonzalez / Todd Farmer

Dale Blankenship / John Schoemel
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4 Person - Men 701: Teams Entered — 18

1.
2

3-4.
3-4.
5-8.
5-8.
5-8.
5-8.

Bobby Wymer / Mark “Critter” Mayes / Cliff Robb / Bruce Shock - Columbia Eagles
John Ankeney / Mark Nowlin / Fred Garver / Charles Nowlin - Columbia Eagles

John Schulte / Mike Mudd / Craig Ponder / Keefe Ratte - CMDA Blue

Keith Gardner / Linn Barnes / Danny Schaeffer / Rob Johnson - John Johnson Bail Bonds
Craig Benton / Nick Benton / Bill Reid / Tim Collins - Darters Anonymous

Joe Gonzalez / Jim Easterby / Tom Antoni / Bob Carver - MVDP’s

Sean Turner / Don Bowen / Donnie Bowen / Roy Leiby - 94 Bistro

Paul Cody / Dave Madison / Kevin Saale / Jerry Dickey - Team St. Louis

4 Person - Women 601: Teams Entered — 9

1.
2

3-4.
3-4.
5-8.
5-8.
5-8.
5-8.

Margaret Hemseth / Sherrie Benton / Carla Wessel / Jen Smith - Darters Anonymous
Tracy McKinley / Michelle Holt / Jessica Thatcher / Kari Stevenson - Team St. Louis
Diana Rutherford / Lisa Perkins / Terri Stevenson / Debbie Holland - Premier Darts

Kelly Niederhelm / Nancy Schaeffer / Karen Johnson / Holly Adams - Johnson Bail Bonds
Stephanie McNeal / Cheryl Shollenberger / Kim Paul / Angie Maxwell - 94 Bistro

Brenda Lewis / Brenda Mayes / Tracy Nowlin / Scarlett Stevens - Columbia Eagles
Loretta Schulte / Diana Bernskoetter / Lori Henley / Dawnel Davidson - CMDA Blue
Mary Jane Doerhoff / Sue Mitchell / Cari Skain / Christine Kelsey - CMDA Red

Men’s Doubles 501: Teams Entered — 36

1.
2.

3-4.
3-4.
5-8.
5-8.
5-8.
5-8.

Bill Reid / Tim Collins - Darters Anonymous

Cliff Robb / Bruce Shock - Columbia Eagles

Kevin Saale / Roger Holt - Team St. Louis

Craig Benton / Nick Benton - Darters Anonymous

Mark “Critter” Mayes / Bob Wymer - Columbia Eagles

John Ankeney / Mark Nowlin - Columbia Eagles

Dave Madison / Jerry Dickey - Team St. Louis

Jason “Big Country” Arbogast / Bill Shollenberger - 94 Bistro

Ladies’ Doubles 501: Teams Entered — 18

1.
2.

3-4.
3-4.
5-8.
5-8.
5-8.
5-8.

Laurie Grover Hellums / Margaret Hemseth - Darters Anonymous
Terri Stevenson / Debbie Holland - Premier Darts

Mary Jane Doerhoff / Christine Kelsey - CMDA Red

Kari Stevenson / Jessica Thatcher - Team St. Louis

Angie Maxwell / Kim Paul - 94 Bistro

Sherrie Benton / Jen Smith - Darters Anonymous

Brenda Mayes / Brenda Lewis - Columbia Eagles

Jill Cody / Wendy Hlinek - MVVDP’s
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